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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Protective Order Agreements 
signed on behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, 
postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master 
service list for this docket.:   
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

COMMISSION STAFF: 
 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Daniel Teimouri 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov  
 

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.: 
 
Shelley McCoy 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR  97232 
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com  
 

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.: 
 
Katherine McDowell  
McDowell, Rackner, & Gibson 
520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
katherine@mcd-law.com  

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.: 
 
Etta Lockey 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR  97232 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
Washingtondockets@pacificorp.com  
 

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.: 
 
Ajay Kumar 
Carla Scarsella 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000  
Portland, OR 97232 
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com  
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com  
 
 

 SIERRA CLUB: 
 
Jessica Yarnall Loarie 
2101 Webster St, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org  
 
Mirram Raffel-Smith,  
mirriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org  
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UE-152253 

2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 

 

PACKAGING CORPORATION OF 
AMERICA: 
 
Corporate Purchasing Manager - Energy 
Packaging Corporation of America  
101 S. Capitol Blvd, Suite 800  
Boise, ID 83702 
PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com  

 

PACKAGING CORPORATION OF 
AMERICA: 
 
Tyler C. Pepple  
Brent Coleman  
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
tcp@dvclaw.com 
blc@dvclaw.com  
 
Bradley G. Mullins, 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
 
Jesse Gorsuch, Paralegal,  
jog@dvclaw.com 
 

DATED at Seattle, Washington this 18th day of August, 2021.       

       /s/     
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant
 

THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP  
396 Hayes Street  
San Francisco, California 94102  
yzakai@smwlaw.com  
 
Sara L. Breckenridge, 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com  

THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Shawn Collins (C) 
The Energy Project 
Opportunity Council 
3406 Redwood Ave. 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org  
 

NORTH WEST ENERGY COALITION: 
 
Joni Bosh 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
joni@nwenergy.org 

NORTH WEST ENERGY COALITION: 
 
Lauren McCloy 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lauren@nwenergy.org  


